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Discover our ZFG polarization maintaining fibers:

In order to maintain linear polarization during propagation through the fiber, we
have developed special PM fibers. The linear polarization during propagation is
obtained thanks to two air-gaps.

These fibers are unique and exclusive, such as our standard ZFG PM single mode
fiber. This fiber was developed for the GRAVITY astronomical project and is now
integrated system including a delay line and a polarization rotator.

Specifications
Operating wavelength 0.3-3.90 um
= (Pcore 6,5 um
- Ocladding el Standard prices
\ NA 0.23
/ ()
i y Cut-off wavelength 1.95um Reference Price/m
\/ Beat length @2.8 um =20mm ZFGPM[1.95]6.5/125  from 280€
Typical optical loss @ 2.5um <20 dB/km
Fresnel loss (backwards reflection) 4% per face (air)
Coating material UV curable acrylate
Operating temperature —180to 150°C
Typical attenuation
CUSTOMIZE
LVF typical ZrF4 8.5/125 single mode fibers : yo ur p rote ctlve tu b | ng
Attenuation per km
10m transmission a nd connectors
100 100%

Protective tubing

* Hytrel (diameter : 0.9mm), Kevlar
(diameter: 4 mm), stainless steel jacket
(diameter: 7 mm), peek jacket (diameter :
0.9 mm)
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©LeVerreFluoré e Connectors
! o * SMA 905, FC/PC, FC/APC, Diamond,
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Wavelength (um) custom
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